BOARD OF VISO E EM R RT
CONTRACTS / AWARDS / GRANTS

@& Award (CContract (- Grant _ Requested Board Meeting Date: 11/15/2022
or Procurement Director Award [

* = Mandatory, information must be provided
*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA):
Advent Electric, Inc.

*Project Title/Description:
Jail Security Systems Maintenance

*Purpose: :
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-182, Amendment No. 05. This Amendment extends the
contract termination date to 12/31/2023, includas two (2) one-year renewal options, and adds the annual award
amount of $180,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $1 ,080,000.00. Administering
Department: Sheriff

*Procurement Method:
Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010, Competitive sealed bidding, on 12/15/2017, the

Procurement Director approved an award of contract for an initial ferm of one (1) year and an annual award amount
of $180,000.00 with four (4) one-year renewal options.

Effective 01/01/2018, the Procurement Officer processed Amendment No. 01, which extended the ermination date to
12/31/19 and added the annual award amount of $180,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of
$360,000.00. Three (3) renewal options remained.

Effective 01/01/2020, the Procurement Officer processed Amendment Na. 02, which extended the termination date to
12/31/20 and added the annual award amount of $180,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of
$540,000.00. Two (2) renewal options remained.

Effective 01/01/2021, the Procurement Officer processed Amendment No. 03, which extended the terminafion date to
12/31/21 and added the annual award amount of $180,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of

$720,000.00. One (1) renewal option remained.

Effective 01/01/2022, the Procurement Officer processed Amendment No. 04, which extended the termination date to
12/31/22 and added the annual award amount of $180,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of
$900,000.00. No renewal options remained.

This extension is necessary to continue service and support for legacy security systems in operation at the Aduilt
Detention Complex while a new system upgrade project is underway. Project completion is scheduled for 2024/25,

PRCUID: 270665

Attachment: Master Agreement.

*Program Goals/Predicted Qutcomes:
To retain current contract source for jail security systems service and parts in use at the Adult Detention Complex.

*Public Benefit:
Jail security systems will remain operational, safe and secure for inmates, employees and visitors.

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

Department will monitor on-time delivery and billing to ensure contract compliance. -TO COB ‘0 /ZS /Z‘C

*Retroactive:

No. oa & - bi
Revised 5/2020 Page 1 of 2

VAZ81 N} 20




nt r r

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):
Commencement Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):
[] Expense Amount: $* 71 Revenue Amount: $

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund? ~ @Yes (No If Yes 3 %

Contract Is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? I Yes [1No
i Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subreciplent?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? [JYes [JNo
If Yes, attach Risk's approval.

Vendor Is using a Social Security Number? OYes [ONo
If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-10.

n Revised nforl n
Document Type: MA Daepartment Code: PO Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 18-182
Amendment No.: 5 AMS Version No.: 20
Commencement Date: 01/01/2023 New Termination Date: 12/31/2023

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS).
¢ Expense or (;Revenue @ Increase (Decrease  Amount This Amendment: $ 180,000.00
Is there revenue included? (Yes ®No If Yes §
*Funding Source(s) required: Inmate Welfare Fund

Funding from General Fund? (Yes @®No If Yes $ %
Grant’/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) O Award  CrAmendment
Dogcument Types: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e.,15-123):
Commencement Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number:

] Match Amount: $ [] Revenue Amount: $

*All Funding Source(s) required:

“Match funding from General Fund? (Yes (No [fYes $ %

*Match funding from other sources? (Yes (ONo IfYes$ %
*Funding Source:

*|f Federal funds are recelved, Is funding coming directly from the
Federal government or passed through other organization{s)?

1 Dlgitally signed by Michae! Warran . H Digitally alonad by Ana Wiber
Contact: Procurement Officer, Michael Warren  oie2za 1046 sts1e-aror_Manager, Ana Wilber i zzios wsssr

Digitally signed by Tarr Spencer

Department: Procurement Director, Terri Spencer i anzdo1s wseisoror  Telephone: 724-3730

Digilally cigned by Chis Nanot

Department Director Signature/Date: Chris Nanos Date; 20221018 06:49:36 070

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: % )0 0/2021/
wall é[

County Administrator Signature/Date:

ty strator Sign ate \__ \QZ&L@P—‘—

(Required for Board Agenda/Addanduim Hents)

Revised 5/2020 Page 2 of 2




A, MASTER AGREEMENT

PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES
CONTRACT EXECUTION
Master Agresinent No: 18000000000000000182 MA Vorsion: 20 Page: 1 of 4
Description: Jall Securlty Systems Malntenance
1 PIima County Procurement Depariment {nitiation Date! 01-01-2023
T
s 150 W. Gongress St. 5th Fl Explration Date: 12-31-2023
E
s Tucsoh AZ 85701
R
U
lasued By: MICHAEL WARREN M NTE Amount: $1,080,000.00
E
Phone: 5207243730 8 Used Amount: $770,470,93
R Emali: michasl warren@pima.gov
Vv
ADVENT ELECTRIC INC Contact: THANH TRINH
E
N DBA: ADVENT ELECTRIC INC Phone: 800-782-5490
Emall: LEE@ADVENTELECTRICING.COM
D P.O. Box 1938
Torms: 0.00 %
(8] Gllbart AZ 85299 Days: 40
R
Shipping Mathod: Vendor Mathod
Delivery Typa: Standard Ground
FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
Modificatlon Reason

Amendment No. 05 extends the contract termination date to 12/31/2023 and adds the annual award amount of $180,000.00 far a cumulative not-fo-
excead contract amount of $1,080,000.00.

This Master Agreemant incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Gonditions, Spoclal
Terms and Canditions, and requirements that are Included In or referenced by the soliclation documents used to establish this agresment, All
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.




ps MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Page: Z of 4

PIMA COUNTY
Master Agreement No: 128000000000000000182 MA Version: 20
Line  Description

1 Annual Preventative Maintenance 5 critical systems
Discount Uom Unit Prica Stock Code
0.0000 % MO $12,000.00

2 Labor & Matetlals Raepalr Services M-F 8-5
Plscount uom Unlt Price Stock Code
0.0000 % HOUR $70.00

3 355152 CONNECTOR BNC ADAPTER FEMALE TO FEMALE OHZ-4GHZ 50
Discount uom Uni¢ Price Stock Code
0,0000 % EA $3.50

4 BNG RGS FEMALE 2PC CONNECTORS
Discount uom Unit Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $2.50

5 BNC RG6 MALE Z PC CONNECTORS
Discount Uom Unit Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $2.50

8 RG174/\) 8' BNC TO BNG 50 OHM
Discount oM Unlt Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $7.75

7 DGS-105 DLINK
Discount uom Unit Prica Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $31.00

8 VGA TO HDMI ADAPTER
Discount UBom Unlt Price Stock Code
0,0000 % EA $11.00

] 25293BGY1000 1P 18G STRD SHLD PLEN II-500'
Discount UOom Unit Price Stack Code
0.0000 % EA $176.00

10 182, 2-C 18 AWG COPPER/RISER 1000°
Discount uom Unit Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $250.00

1 2580611000, RG/6 186 SLD BC 9§% PLEN-500"
Discount UOM Unit Prica Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $350.00

12 SMC1000, APC SMART-UPS C 1000VA LCD-UPS- G00WATT-1000VA
Discount UOM Unit Price S8tock Code
0,0000 % EA $450.00

13 DVR-XS400-A, DVR STORAGE EXPANSION 4TB
Digcount UOM Unit Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $504.00

14 VDG-485V03-02, CAMERA FLEXIDOME NTSC, 540TVL, {DISCONTINUED)
Dlscount UoM Unit Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $588.00

15 DLA-LDTK-200A, DLA HARD DRIVE (DISCONTINUED)
Discount Uol Unlt Price Stock Gode
0.0000 % EA $543.00

18 DLA POWER SUPPLY FO1U185724 (OBSOLETE)
Dliscount uvom Unit Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $336.,00

17 DDH3532 212N00 {DISCONTINUED)
Discount Uom Unlt Price Stock Code
0.0000 % EA $1,081.00

18 32" SAMSUNG LED SMART TV MONITOR
Discount UOM Unlt Price Stock Code
0,0000 % EA $350.00

19 KBD-UNIVERSAL, INTUIKEY DIGITAL KEYBOARD WILCD {OBSOLETE)
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Cota

0.0000 % EA $1,566.00

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

VPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN




b

PIMA COUNTY

Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000182 MA Version: 20

Line

Description

MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Page: 3 of 4

20

21

22

23

24

25

28

27

29

a0

|

32

33

34

35

k1]

a7

DVR-5000-18A000 16 CH LOOPING

DIVAR 5000 (DISCONTINUED)

Discount uom Unit Price Stock Codo VPN
0,0000 % EA $1,130.00

Annual Preventative Maintenance 5 critical systems

Discount UOM Unlt Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % MO $12,000.00

Timg & Matarials Repalr Sorvices M-F 85

Discount UoM Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % HOUR $95.00

355152 Connactor BNC Adapter Female To Female OHZ-4GHZ 50

Discount UoM Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $3.50

BNC RG8 Female 2PC Connectors

Discount ucm Unlt Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA §2.50

BNC RGS Male 2PC Connectors

Discount uom Unlt Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $2.50

RG174/U & BNC TO BNC §0 OHM

Discount UOM Uit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $7.75

DGS-105 DLINK

Discount UOmM Unit Price Stock Code . VBN
0.0000 % EA $31.00

VGA TO HDOMI ADAPTER

Discount UOM Unlt Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $11.00

25203BGY1000 1P 18G STRD SHLD PLEN II-500'

Discount Uom Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.c000 % EA $89.00

18-2, 2.C 18 AWG COPPER/RISER 1000*

Discount uom Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $110.00

2580811000, RG/6 186 SL.p BC 95% PLEN-500'

Discount uom Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $350.00

SMC1000, APG SMART-UPS C 1000VA LCD-UPS-600WATT-

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0,0000 % EA $580.00

DVR-XS400-A, DVR STORAGE EXPANSION 4TB

Dlscount Uom Unit Price Stock Coda VPN
0.0000 % EA $504.00

VDGC-435V03-02, CAMERA FLEXIDOME NTSC, 540TVL, (DISCONTINUED)

Discount OM Unit Price Stock Coide VPN
0.0000 % EA $586.00

DLA-LDTK-200A, DLA HARD DRIVE (DISCONTINUED)

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $543.00

DLA POWER SUPPLY F01U165724 (DISCONTINUVED)

Discount uom Unit Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $336.00

DDH3632 212N00

Discount UOM Unlt Price Stock Code VPN
0.0000 % EA $1,081.00

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN

MPN




S MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

PIMA COUNTY
Master Agreement No: 18000000000000000182 MA Versfon: 20 Page: 4 of 4
Line  Description

38 12" SAMSUNG LED SMART TV MONITOR
Discount UoMm Unit Price Stock Coda VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $350.00

38 KBD-UNIVERSAL, INTUIKEY DIGITAL KEYBOARD WILCD
Discount UOm Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0,0000 % EA $1,566.00

40 DVR-5000-16A000 18 CH LOOPING
DIVAR 5000 960H REAL TIME
Discount UoM Unlt Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $1,130.00

41 Dome Gamora to QUAD for local viewing
Discount Uom Unlt Price Stock Cods VPN MPN
0,0000 % EA $475.00

42 Power supply
Discount UOM Unit Price $tock Code VPN MPN
0,0000 % EA $156.00

43 Panlc Button
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $1,422.00

44 DVR, Bosch Hybrld, 16ch analng & 18¢h digital camera
Discount OM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $1,998.00

45 Drive, Storage Expansion, 278, Bosch
Discount Uom Unlt Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $450.00

46 Freeform

. Discount UoM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN

0.0000 % $0.00

47 Ethernet Module, OMRON ETN21
Discount UOoM Unit Price Stock Gode VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $2,670.00

48 Rslay Board, Trantec
Discount Uom tnit Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $3,800,00

49 Camara, Vicon V672V-W312MIR-1
Discount UoMm Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $278.00

50 Hard Drive, Generle
Discount uom Unilt Price 8tock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $450.00

8 DVR, Clinton Electronlcs CE-HY16/6TB
Disgount Uocm Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN
0.0000 % EA $1.760.00




